2020 Kansas Statutes

25-1129. Advance voting; multiple applications, determination of correct address. If more than one application for an advance voting ballot is filed with the county election officer under the provisions of K.S.A. 25-1122, and amendments thereto, giving different addresses of the same voter, the county election officer shall determine which is the correct address of the voter. The county election officer shall send the advance voting ballot only to the correct address of the voter.

History: L. 1967, ch. 208, § 16; L. 1973, ch. 155, § 12; L. 1978, ch. 140, § 8; L. 1995, ch. 192, § 32; July 1.